

AUTHORIZATION HISTORY

\$19,905,650.00	04/23/09 (Council) -- Original construction contract
\$995,282.00	04/23/09 (Council) -- 5% Contingency
\$53,000.00	04/23/09 (Initial Administrative Authority)
\$905,000.00	Proposed (Council) -- Change Order #9
<hr/>	
\$21,858,932.00	Total Contract Authorization

CONTRACT HISTORY

\$19,905,650.00	05/19/09 -- Original construction contract
\$0.00	05/11/10 -- CO#1 -- Additional time only
\$149,714.00	05/24/10 -- CO#2 -- provide access to storm water storage (0.75%/ 0.75%)
\$28,059.00	06/01/10 -- CO#3 -- repairs to 12" sludge line (0.14%/ 0.89%)
\$11,182.00	07/22/10 -- CO#4-- changes to manhole MH-4 (0.056%/ 0.95%)
\$6,541.00	09/01/10 -- CO#5 -- changes to masonry work, added bond beams. (0.033%/0.98%)
\$198,868.00	01/07/11 -- CO#6 -- replace chilled water condensers with DX units. (0.99%/1.98%)
\$13,619.00	02/02/11 -- CO#7 -- grading modifications (0.07%/ 2.05%)
\$349,373.00	02/16/11 -- CO#8 -- modifications to aeration basins, modification to substation mezzanine deck (1.76%/ 3.80%)
\$905,000.00	04/21/11 -- CO#9 -- replace heat exchangers (4.55%/ 7.60%)
<hr/>	
\$21,568,006.00	Total Contract Expenditures
8.35%	Cumulative Change Orders